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District

1/11/2023 Bus Driver  Immediate Chris Wilder, Transportation Director (815) 692-3484 cwilder@prairiecentral.org

7/6/2022 Bus Driver substitutes Immediate Chris Wilder, Transportation Director (815) 692-3484 cwilder@prairiecentral.org

8/13/2018 Bus Monitor am/pm or pm only Varies Chris Wilder, Transportation Director (815) 692-3484 cwilder@prairiecentral.org

12/21/2018 School Psychologist Immediate Paula Crane, Superintendent (815) 692-2504 pcrane@prairiecentral.org

1/12/2024 PE/Health Teacher Leader (through May 2025) 2024-25 Brian Quam, Curriculum Director (815) 692-2504 bquam@prairiecentral.org

2/20/2024 2nd Grade Teacher Leader (through May 2025) 2024-25 Brian Quam, Curriculum Director (815) 692-2504 bquam@prairiecentral.org

3/12/2024 CTE Teacher Leader 2024-25 Brian Quam, Curriculum Director (815) 692-2504 bquam@prairiecentral.org

Prairie Central Primary—East (P-1, Chatsworth)

6/15/2023 Kindergarten Teacher x(2) (One Filled Temporarily) 2024-25 Stephanie Hahn, Principal (815) 635-3555 shahn@prairiecentral.org

6/15/2023 preK Teacher (Filled Temporarily) 2024-25 Stephanie Hahn, Principal (815) 635-3555 shahn@prairiecentral.org

9/1/2023 Paraprofessional (Bilingual Preferred) Immediate Stephanie Hahn, Principal (815) 635-3555 shahn@prairiecentral.org

Prairie Central Primary—West (P-1, Chenoa)

7/21/2023 First Grade Teacher (Filled Temporarily) 2023-24 Shannon Fuhr (815) 945-2971 sfuhr@prairiecentral.org

2/21/2024 Café Worker 2024-25 Susan Cavazos, Food Services Director (815) 692-2115 scavazos@prairiecentral.org

3/12/2024 Paraprofessional Immediately Shannon Fuhr (815) 945-2971 sfuhr@prairiecentral.org

Prairie Central Elementary (2-4, Fairbury)

1/24/2023 3rd Grade Teacher (Filled Temporarily) 2024-25 Emily Wenger, Principal (815) 692-2504 ewenger@prairiecentral.org

2/27/2024 Paraprofessional Immediately Emily Wenger, Principal (815) 692-2504 ewenger@prairiecentral.org

Upper Elementary

10/21/2022 Special Ed Teacher (Filled Temporarily) 2024-25 Ben Klekamp, Principal (815) 657-8238 bklekamp@prairiecentral.org

1/25/2023 Art Teacher (Shared with PCJH) (Filled Temporarily) 2024-25 Amy Bachtold, JH Principal (815) 657-8660 abachtold@prairiecentral.org

7/25/2023 6th Grade Teacher (Filled Temporarily) 2023-24 Ben Klekamp, Principal (815) 657-8238 bklekamp@prairiecentral.org

11/15/2023 5th Grade Teacher 2024-25 Ben Klekamp, Principal (815) 657-8238 bklekamp@prairiecentral.org
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Junior High School

8/4/2022 Math Teacher (Filled Temporarily) 2024-25 Amy Bachtold, Principal (815) 657-8660 abachtold@prairiecentral.org

1/25/2023 Art Teacher (Shared with PCUE) (Filled Temporarily) 2023-24 Amy Bachtold, Principal (815) 657-8660 abachtold@prairiecentral.org

4/28/2023 Track Coach 2023-24 Amy Bachtold, Principal (815) 657-8660 abachtold@prairiecentral.org

1/12/2024 ELA Teacher 2024-25 Amy Bachtold, Principal (815) 657-8660 abachtold@prairiecentral.org

1/12/2024 Baseball coach 2024-25 Stephen Hartke (815) 657-8660 shartke@prairiecentral.org

1/31/2024 Science Teacher 2024-25 Amy Bachtold, Principal (815) 657-8660 abachtold@prairiecentral.org

2/20/2024 Speech Club Sponsor 2024-25 Amy Bachtold, Principal (815) 657-8660 abachtold@prairiecentral.org

2/20/2024 Custodian (Daytime) Immediately Amy Bachtold, Principal (815) 657-8660 abachtold@prairiecentral.org

2/20/2024 Custodian (Nighttime) Immediately Amy Bachtold, Principal (815) 657-8660 abachtold@prairiecentral.org

2/27/2024 Social Studies teacher 2024-25 Amy Bachtold, Principal (815) 657-8660 abachtold@prairiecentral.org

High School

6/6/2022 Math Teacher (2) (Filled Temporarily) 2024-25 Wade Czerwonka, Principal (815) 692-2355 wczerwonka@prairiecentral.org

6/5/2023 Café Worker (2) 2023-24 Susan Cavazos, Food Services Director (815) 692-2115 scavazos@prairiecentral.org

10/10/2023 Industrial Technology or Agriculture Teacher 2024-25 Wade Czerwonka, Principal (815) 692-2355 wczerwonka@prairiecentral.org

2/20/2024 Junior Class Sponsor 2024-25 Wade Czerwonka, Principal (815) 692-2355 wczerwonka@prairiecentral.org

2/27/2024 Science Teacher 2024-25 Wade Czerwonka, Principal (815) 692-2355 wczerwonka@prairiecentral.org

3/12/2024 Head Boys Basketball Coach 2024-25 Austin Wenger, Athletic Director (815) 692-2355 awenger@prairiecentral.org

3/12/2024 ELA Teacher 2024-25 Wade Czerwonka, Principal (815) 692-2355 wczerwonka@prairiecentral.org

3/12/2024 Senior Class Sponsor 2024-25 Wade Czerwonka, Principal (815) 692-2355 wczerwonka@prairiecentral.org

Date Posted Position Start † 
Contact Person(s)/Position

1/10/2024 Superintendent's Office Administrative Assistant Jan-24 Cheryl Hoffman (815) 692-2504 choffman@prairiecentral.org

*Positions in RED are internal only

*Positions marked "Filled Temporarily" are filled with employees who are either (1) retired or (2) currently working on credentials to be fully qualified for the position.

Current postings can be seen at www.prairiecentral.org under “District Information”

NON-BARGAINING

† 
An interested candidate should confine communication about a position to the listed contact person(s). 

Contact Information

Candidates should refrain from contacting other members of the school community, particularly board members
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